• MC
•
• A.B
• 1.5
•
Product Introduction
• The product is ideal for mass production on a special purpose machine and jig on machining
center. It will greatly upgrade production efficiency.

maximum smoothness on inside surface and long service life .
Specifications
Ordering Code
90:90 º
45:45 º
60:60 º
Series Bore of Cylinder Clamping arm type
25:ø25mm
32:ø32mm
40:ø40mm
50:ø50mm
63:ø63mm
Type Rotating Angle
90:90 º
45:45 º
60:60 º
Rotating Direction
N:0 º
N:0º No swing
L
L: Turn left
R
R: Turn right
S:
S: Single side arm
D:
D: Double side arm
:
Blank:Line type
MF
MF:Manifold with flow control
ASC MF 25 S R 90
5105#   ASC
Air Swing Clamp Cylinder
Bore of cylinder mm 25 32 40 50 63
Piston rod diameter mm 14 16 16 20 20
Swing storke mm 8 11 11 13 13
Clamping stroke std/incr mm 14 15 / 30 15 / 30 17 / 34 17 / 34
Pressure area pull/push cm2 3.37 / 4.91 6.03 / 8.04 10.56 / 12.57 16.49 / 19.63 28.03 / 31.17
Theoretical clamping force 6kg/cm2 20 36 63 99 168
Fluid  Filtered air
Max operation pressure 10 kg/cm2
Operation pressure range 1-7 kg/cm2
Rotating direction R L Turn right R or turn left L
Rotating angle 90° 0°. 45°. 60° Standard angle 90°, Optional angle 0°, 45°, 60°
Acting type  Double acting
- 192 -
Double Side Swing Clamp Clamping Arm Mounting Methods
Clamping Arm Removing Methods
Single Side Swing Clamp
S
w
in
g
S
tro
ke
C
la
m
pi
ng
 s
tro
ke
5105#   ASC
Air Swing Clamp Cylinder
- 193 -
Single side swing clamp Double side swing clamp
Clamping Port

treated for maximum smoothness on inside surface and long service life.
Specifications
Ordering Code
90:90 º
45:45 º
60:60 º
Series Bore of Cylinder Clamping arm type
25:ø25mm
32:ø32mm
40:ø40mm
50:ø50mm
63:ø63mm
Type Rotating Angle
90:90 º
45:45 º
60:60 º
Rotating Direction
N:0 º
N:0º No swing
L
L: Turn left
R
R: Turn right
S:
S: Single side arm
D:
D: Double side arm
:
Blank:Line type
MF
MF:Manifold with flow control
HSC MF 25 S R 90
5107#   HSC
Hydraulic Swing Clamp Cylinder
Bore of cylinder mm 25 32 40 50 63
Piston rod diameter mm 18 20 22.4 28 35
Swing storke mm 8 11 11 13 13
Clamping stroke std/incr mm 14 15 / 30 15 / 30 17 / 34 17 / 34
Pressure area pull/push cm2 2.37 / 4.91 4.9 / 8.04 8.63 / 12.57 13.47 / 19.63 21.55 / 31.17
Theoretical clamping               30kg/cm2 71 147 259 404 647
Fluid  Filtered hydraulic oil
Max operation pressure 100 kg/cm2
Operation pressure range 5-70 kg/cm2
Rotating direction R L Turn right R or turn left L
Rotating angle 90° 0°. 45°. 60° Standard angle 90°, Optional angle 0°, 45°, 60°
Acting type  Double acting
- 196 -
Double Side Swing Clamp Clamping Arm Mounting Methods
Clamping Arm Removing Methods
Single Side Swing Clamp
S
w
in
g
S
tro
ke
C
la
m
pi
ng
 s
tro
ke
5107#   HSC
Hydraulic Swing Clamp Cylinder
- 197 -
Single side swing clamp Double side swing clamp
Clamping Port

steel for maximum durability and long service life.
Specifications
Ordering Code
25:ø25mm
32:ø32mm
40:ø40mm
50:ø50mm
63:ø63mm
HLC MF 25
Series Type
:
Blank:Line type
M:
M: Manifold type
MF
MF:Manifold with flow control
FA:
FA: Flange type
Bore of Cylinder
5110#   HLC
Hydraulic lever-type Cylinder
Bore of cylinder mm 25 32 40 50 63
Piston rod diameter mm 18 20 22.4 28 35
Total storke mm 25 25 30 34 40
Pressure area pull/push cm2 2.37 / 4.91 4.9 / 8.04 8.63 / 12.57 13.47 / 19.63 21.55 / 31.17
Theoretical clamping               30kg/cm2 116 190 288 453 701
Fluid  Filtered hydraulic oil
Max operation pressure 70 kg/cm2
Operation pressure range 5-50 kg/cm2
Acting type  Double acting
- 201 -
Line type Manifold type (M )
H
:
H
:R
ai
se
 c
le
ar
nc
e
H
:
H
:R
ai
se
 c
le
ar
nc
e
Clamping Port
Unclamping Port
A
B
ModelItem
HLC-25
HLC-M25
HLC-32
HLC-M32
HLC-40
HLC-M40
HLC-50
HLC-M50
HLC-63
HLC-M63
A1 103 112 122 137 155
A2 122 131 144.2 162.4 186.8
B 76 85 90 100 111
C1 19 19 22.2 25.4 31.8